




























































































































































































































































































































































































































197



1) (Recom
2) Provide

sented.

ILMEETING

ATTACHMENTS:

1) Tabulation Sheet.
2) frecommendation from Mechanical Design, Inc.
3) frecommendation from Florence County Sheriff.

198



Dept: Florence County LEC
HVAC Duct Work Retrofit
Invitation-to-Bid #28-09/10

Bid Opening Date:
Time:
Advertised Date:
Invitations to Bids Distributed:

Bid Expiration Date:

June 10, 2010
11:00 AM
MN-5/25/10 SCBO-5/27/10

10/10/2010

Name of Bidder

Cayce Company

Florence, SC

Base Bid

$118,700.00

Bid Security

Yes

Meet Bid
Requirements

Yes

Total Bid

$118,700.00

Total Non-Local
(+2%)

....
UI
UI

Notes:
2% Local Preference Florence County Code, Section 11-62



Danny Wilds
Manuel C. Hendrix

Mike Burgess

(803) 731-9834 (P)
(803) 731-9837 (F)

June 12,2010

Florence County Administration
Suzan~eS. King
City-County.Complex
t80 N. IrbyStreet,MSC,G
Florence, SC 29501

Re: Florence County Jail - Air Handler Modificationl;
Effingham, SC

DearSu~anne:

After reviewing the bids for this project. we .recommend theawa.rd of this contractto CayceGdmp~nylocated
InFlorence, SoathCarolina. Cayce Company is the apparent low bidder and is located in close proximity to
the siteofwork. Wehaveworkedon many projects inthe pastwtthGayce Company including the construction
of the FiorenceGobnty Jail complex in Effingham, SG which is the site of this propo~edwork. Mechanical
Design. Inc. highly recommends Cayce Company for this project based on past performance and intimate
knoWledgeQf the existing building as well as their willingness to Work closely With the construction team and
theOwnertocomplywithfield coordination requirements, without issues and more importantlywithout delays.

Thank you,

~ry
Mike Burgess {j

4403 Broad River Road - Columbia -South Carolina - 29210

200



'Kenney 'Boone, Sheriff

August 2, 2010

Richard Starks
County Administrator
180 North Irby Street
Florence, South Carolina 29501

RE: Bid 28-09/10 HVAC Duct Retrofit

Dear Mr. Starks:

Please accept this letter of recommendation for the HVAC base bid of $118,700
to be awarded to the lowest compliant bidder, Cayce Company. Grant funds will cover
of the majority of the cost with the balance of $9,169 to be paid from current year FCDC
Capital line item 8600.

Thank you for your assistance i.n this matter.

Sincerely,

~~~~
Florence County Sheriff

6719 'Fri,,,d/i,(tf'Roaa' Xffi"8ham, 50ll,h Caro(ina 29541
Sh'riff (843) 665-2121 • 1fe,mtioH CeH"r (843) 665-9944

201



igned: __

Date: _

ATTACHMENTS:
1. A copy of the quote.

James T. H. Morris Anderson

I, Connie Y

CountyC

to County Council, certify this item was approved by the Florence

e-referenced meeting, at which a majority ofmembers were present.

Connie Y. Haselden, Clerk to Council

2D2



L, ,--I 
LL-'-
TB:HNOLOOr'
SOLUTIONS

of charleston

4973 Rivers Ave # 300
North Charleston, SC 29406-6301
843-745-0045

QUOTE
Date Quote #

8/412010 4835

Name I Address I Ship To

Florence School District One Florence Career Center
ATTN: Accounts Payable
319 South Dargan Street
Florence, SC 29506

Customer PO # Terms Rep ProjecVJob

NET 10 RS Career Center

Item Qty Description Rate Total

DSS 1 Digital Surveillance System - Surveillance Server with J6 Port Camera 4,949.00 4,949.00T
Channels

DSS 1 Digital Surveillance System - Equipment Rack with Slide Out Keyboard Draw 454.00 454.00T
DSS 1 Digital Surveillance System - 16 Port UTP Balun, Rack Mount 225.00 225.00T
DSS 1 Digital Surveillance System -IOOOVA SMART-UPS, USB & Serial, Standby, 329.00 329.00T

Outlet, Rackmount 2U
DSS 1 Digital Surveillance System - 22" Samsung LCD Display 599.00 599.00T
DSS 1 Digital Surveillance System - 17" Color LCD Display 199.00 199.00T
CAMERA 4 Camera - CoJor Dome High Resolution 1/3",480 TV Lines, Auto Iris, 208.00 8l2.00T

Vari~FocaJ Lens (f=4-9mm),.5 Lux, Del2Y
CAMERA 1 Camera ~ x220 Zoom Camera, Color High Resolution, 1/3" CCD, 480 TV 329.00 329.00T

Lines, Min. 0.01 Lux, Auto Focus, Motorized Zoom Lens, RS485 (Pe1co D
Control, Controlled by DVR), OSD Menu, Day & Nigbt

CAMERA 1 Camera ~ Housing Bracket 11.2"(L), Swivelffilt Angle 360/90, for Housing 18.00 18.00T
CAMERA 1 Camera ~ Outdoor Housing, Top Open, Sunshield, 5.6" (W) x 4.5" (H) x 15.4" 49.00 49.00T

(D)
Cable 5 Cable - UTP Balun Connectors 29.00 145.00T
Cabie 3 Cabie - Cat5 1,000 249.00 747.00T
Proj40 I Service Project ~ Projected estimate at 20 hours. Installation Labor Rate per 1,560.00 1,560.00

Hour - Based on 100 hour increments (Includes all expenses)

Subtotal $10,435.00

Quotes valid for 30 days. Prices do not include shipping, tax or installation unless otherwise
Sales Tax (8.0%) $710.00

noted.
PAST DUE ACCOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO A MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE.
TERMS ARE NET 10. Total $11,145.00

203



it Meeting
o

ATTACHMENTS:
1. Letter ofRequest From Williams Middle School Principal Leon A. McCray, Jr.

1, Connie Y. Haselden, Clerk to County Council, certify this item was approved by the Florence

County Council at the above-referenced meeting, at which a majority ofmembers were present.

Connie Y. Haselden, Clerk to Council

204



~L~SNUDDLESCHOOL

1119 NORTH IRBY STREET
FLORENCE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29501

TELEPHONE: (843) 664-8162
FAX (843) 664-8178

Leon A. McCray, Jr., Principal

July 8, 2010

Councilman A1 Bradley
403 Wildwood Drive
Quinby, South Carolina 29506

Dear Councilman Bradley;

On behalf of Williams Middle School and the children of the constituencies that you serve, I would
like to thank you for your support. The bridge with the gate, the paving, the additional dirt and
leveling the track has been of great benefit the school and the co=unity.

Several camps for young people have been held in our gym this sununer. The heat was unbearable.
But there was no alternative.

I am requesting that you provide $30,000 for us to air condition and repaint the lines on the floor of
our gym.

If I can be of any further assistance in this matter or any other, please don't hesitate to calIon me. I
will assist you in any way that I can.

Again, thank you.

Sincerely,

~sfL~Jf

Leon A. McCray, Jr.
Principal

205



1..--------------------------2D8



: 1'"1.0 co PUll~1C WORKS

1. Connie Y. Hasel!lcn,
Florence County
mem.bers were present.

CODnili' Y. Easel!lcn, elmto Council

207




